
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $7,500.00 TO PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C19-0110, ISSUED TO 
FRALINGER ENGINEERING, BRIDGETON, NJ. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on November 26, 2019, adopted 

Resolution No. 2019-489, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH FRALINGER ENGINEERING, BRIDGETON, NJ, FOR 

PROVIDING 2019-2020 MUNICIPAL SURVEYING SERVICES”; and  

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Fralinger Engineering, Bridgeton, NJ, for Providing 2019-2020 Municipal Surveying 

Services, as authorized by Resolution No. 2019-489; by change order to Contract No. C19-0110 

to provide for survey and minor subdivision services for the former Newcomb site at the request 

of Economic Development; and  

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2019-489, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH FRALINGER ENGINEERING, 

BRIDGETON, NJ, FOR PROVIDING 2019-2020 MUNICIPAL SURVEYING SERVICES”; be 

and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract 

by $7,500.00. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C19-0110, in the amount of 

$7,500.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

379












